– Property holding costs (up 32%) from recently acquired land banks and

expansion sites on the back of material customer wins and record customer

demand

– Facility operations costs including staff, maintenance, water and sewerage

costs increasing in line with built capacity and customer consumption

▪ Corporate costs up 20% in line with capability and systems investment to

support operating footprint expansion and customer delivery capability as we

execute more than 100MW of built capacity expansion across FY24 and FY25

NET

REVENUE
2

10%

UNDERLYING

EBITDA
3

5%

1. FY23 figures have been restated to reflect the prior period error in relation to the capitalisation of borrowing costs during the construction of qualifying assets. Refer to note 27 (b) of the FY24 Annual Report for further details

2. Net revenue refers to total revenue less direct costs

3. Refer to page 29 for reconciliation to underlying EBITDA

4. Excludes underlying EBITDA adjustments

5. Reflects the difference between pro forma contracted utilisation of 172.6MW disclosed in NEXTDC’s announcement of 6 August 2024 and billing utilisation of 86.0MW at 30 June 2024

FY24 PROFIT AND LOSS SUMMARY

FY24 FY231 Change

Note (A$m) (A$m) (A$m) (%)

Total revenue 404.3 362.4 42.0 12%

Direct costs 96.4 83.0 13.4 16%

Net revenue 2 307.9 279.4 28.5 10%

Facility costs 46.0 38.2 7.8 20%

Corporate costs 58.5 48.8 9.7 20%

Total operating costs 104.5 87.1 17.5 20%

EBITDA 190.7 182.7 8.1 4%

Underlying EBITDA 3 204.3 193.7 10.6 5%

EBIT 4 23.0 42.5 (19.5) (46)%

Profit / (loss) before tax 4 (36.3) (19.6) (16.7) NM

Profit / (loss) after tax 4 (44.1) (22.0) (22.1) NM

9NEXTDC © Copyright 2024  |  FY24 Results Presentation

85.1

104.6

134.5

169.0

193.7
204.3

FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24

136.5
162.7

203.1
247.5

279.4
307.9

169.7

200.8

246.1

291.0

362.4

404.3

FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24

Underlying EBITDA1 (A$m)Revenue (A$m)

STRONG REVENUE AND EBITDA GROWTH

Total revenue

Net revenue

Underlying EBITDA

1. Refer to page 29 for reconciliation to underlying EBITDA

10NEXTDC © Copyright 2024  |  FY24 Results Presentation

4.56
4.40

4.03 3.99

4.52

4.88

FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24

10,484 10,714
10,374 10,682

12,109